

COVID-19 EVENT POLICY FORM 2023 After the Fire USA Wildfire Leadership Summit September 26-28, 2023 Hanna Center, 17000 Arnold Drive, Sonoma, CA 95476

Health and Safety Measures:

In light of the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, the "2023 After the Fire USA Wildfire Leadership Summit" is committed to ensuring the health and safety of all attendees, staff, and participants. We have implemented the following measures in accordance with California state guidelines to reduce the risk of COVID-19 transmission:

- 1. Face Coverings: OPTIONAL. All attendees, staff, and participants will be provided with face coverings while attending the event, both indoors and in crowded outdoor settings.
- 2. Physical Distancing: Adequate physical distancing measures will be maintained throughout the event space, including seating arrangements, queues, and activity areas.
- 3. Sanitization: Hand sanitizing stations will be available throughout the event area. High-touch surfaces will be regularly sanitized.
- 4. Health Screenings: Anyone displaying COVID-19 symptoms or fever will be denied entry.
- 5. Vaccination and Testing: We encourage all attendees to be fully vaccinated before attending the event. Proof of vaccination or a recent negative COVID-19 test may be required for entry, per state guidelines.
- 6. Health Guidelines: Attendees are expected to follow recommended hygiene practices, including covering coughs and sneezes, frequent handwashing, and avoiding physical contact like handshakes and hugs.

Ticketing and Refunds: In the event that the COVID-19 situation changes and the event needs to be canceled or rescheduled, the "2023 After the Fire USA Wildfire Leadership Summit" will provide information about ticket transfer options.

Assumption of Risk: I acknowledge that attending the "2023 After the Fire USA Wildfire Leadership Summit" involves certain risks, including the risk of contracting COVID-19. I understand that the event has implemented health and safety measures to mitigate these risks to the best of their abilities. By attending the event, I voluntarily assume the risk of potential exposure to COVID-19 and agree to abide by all event policies and guidelines.

Liability Waiver: I agree to release, waive, and discharge the "2023 After the Fire USA Wildfire Leadership Summit," its organizers, partners, and affiliates from any and all claims, liabilities, demands, actions, and causes of action whatsoever, whether at law or in equity, arising out of or related to any loss, damage, illness, or injury, including COVID-19 related illness, that may be sustained by me or others, or any of the property belonging to me or others.

By accepting and using my Eventbrite Registration for the 2023 After the Fire USA Wildfire Leadership Summit, I acknowledge the above assumption of risk and liability waiver as my legal signature.

19201 SONOMA HWY #224 SONOMA, CA 95476 | www.afterthefireusa.org

After the Fire USA is an initiative of Rebuild Northbay Foundation, a registered nonprofit (501c3 & 501c4). We help communities navigate wildfires across the American West. We collaborate with public officials (regional, state and federal), private sector, nonprofit community, and support community led and designed recovery.

EIN/TAX ID: 82-3266893